Supplementary material
Supplementary Table S1. Baseline characteristics

	Characteristic at baseline
	Beating the Blues (n=210)
	usual GP care (n=239)
	MoodGYM (n=242)
	Total (n=691)

	Mean (SD) age (years)
	39.61 (12.34)
	40.52 (12.64)
	39.43 (12.96)
	39.86 (12.65)

	Age >65
	6 (3)
	11 (5)
	12 (5)
	29 (4)

	Women
	142 (68)
	163 (68)
	157 (65)
	462 (67)

	Depression severity (PHQ-9):
	
	
	
	

	 Mean (SD)
	16.78 (4.21)
	16.32 (4.52)
	16.87 (3.99)
	16.65 (4.25)

	 Median (Min to Max)  
	17 (10-27)
	16 (10-27)
	17 (10-26)
	16. 17 (10-27)

	Previous episodes of depression:

	 Yes
	144 (69)
	178 (75)
	169 (70)
	491 (71)

	 No
	65 (31)
	60 (25)
	72 (30)
	197 (29)

	 Don’t know
	1 (0)
	0 (0)
	1 (1)
	2 (0)

	 No response
	0 (0)
	1 (0)
	0 (0)
	1 (0)


Supplementary Table S2. Elements of costs associated with the delivery of cCBT (adapted from Littlewood et al. 2015)

	cCBT program
	Licence fee

cost (£)
	Support cost

	
	
	Mean duration per call (minutes)**
	Mean number of calls**
	Unit cost (£)
	Details

	Beating the Blues®
	£50 per patient*
	6.2
	0.2
	21 per hour
	Based on clinical support worker nursing hour (Community - Band 2).  

	MoodGYM
	Free software
	6.5
	0.3
	
	


*Based on £250 fee per 5 courses of therapy, which allows the treatment of 5 patients with a full course of cCBT each.
**As recorded on trial
Supplementary Table S3. SF-6D summary scores and QALY estimates estimated on the multiple imputed data sets 
	SF-6D scores
	Beating the Blues 

Mean (SE)
	N*
(%)
	Usual GP Care

Mean (SE)
	N*
(%)
	MoodGYM

Mean (SE)
	N*
(%)

	Baseline
	0.5702 (0.0054)
	209

(99.5)
	0.5790 (0.0050)
	237

(99.2)
	0.5705 

(0.0050)
	242

(100.0)

	4 months
	0.6223 (0.0084)
	155

(73.8)
	0.6540 (0.0087)
	165

(69.0)
	0.6359

(0.0080)
	170

(70.2)

	12 months
	0.6528 (0.0114)
	132

(62.9)
	0.6666 (0.0087)
	147

(61.5)
	0.6668

(0.0088)
	155

(64.0)

	24 months
	0.6360  (0.0137)
	117

(55.7)
	0.6580 (0.0102)
	135

(56.5)
	0.6368

(0.0080)
	139

(57.4)

	QALYs**
	1.2464  (0.0177)
	NA
	1.2856 (0.0144)
	NA
	1.2810

(0.0135)
	NA


*Number of participants with a reported SF-6D score.

** QALYs in Year 2 were discounted at a 3.5% rate

